
KENTUCKY DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS 

INSPECTOR INFORMATION/COUNTY ASSIGNMENTS 

EASTERN KENTUCKY DISTRICT

FRANKFORT - GENERAL OFFICE

Richard McCown - Environmental Control Manager
Cell: 606-312-7127 
Email: richard.mccown@ky.gov  
COUNTIES: Floyd, Knott, & Pike  

Matthew Adkins 
Cell: 606-312-7130 
Email: matthew.adkins@ky.gov 
COUNTIES: Casey, Lincoln McCreary, Pulaski, Russell, Wayne 

Brian Campbell 
Cell: 502-803-8925 
Email:  brian.campbell@ky.gov 
COUNTIES: Clay, Harlan, Leslie, Letcher, Owsley, Perry

Christopher R. Haley 
Cell: 606-594-3052 
Email: christopher.haley@ky.gov 
COUNTIES: Breathitt, Estill, Lee, Powell 

Paul (PD) Kincheloe 

Cell: 606-312-7126 

Email: pd.kincheloe@ky.gov 

COUNTIES: Boyd, Carter, Elliott, Greenup Johnson, Lawrence, Martin 

Everett (Bud) Saunders 

Cell: 606-359-1779 

Email: Everett.saunders@ky.gov 

COUNTIES: Magoffin, Menifee, Morgan, Wolfe 

Benjamin Wilson 
Cell: 502-783-0894 
Email: benjaminw@ky.gov 
COUNTIES: Bell, Jackson, Knox, Laurel, Rockcastle, Whitley 

Tonycka (Nicky) Shepherd
Federal Program: Orphan Wells/Tanks
Cell:  502-783-0934   
Email: tonycka.shepherd@ky.gov 
Eastern KY Branch, Knott & Surrounding Counties

Matt Bentley 
Office: 502-782-6049
Cell: 502-382-5711 
Email:  matt.bentley@ky.gov 
COUNTIES: Anderson, Bath, Boone, Bourbon, Boyle, Bracken, Bullitt, Campbell, Carroll, Clark, 
Fayette, Fleming, Franklin, Gallatin, Garrard, Grant, Harrison, Henry, Jefferson, Jessamine, Kenton, 
Lewis, Madison, Marion, Mason, Mercer, Montgomery, Nelson, Nicholas, Oldham, Owen, Pendleton, 
Robertson, Rowan, Scott, Shelby, Spencer, Trimble, Washington, Woodford 
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KENTUCKY DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS 

INSPECTOR INFORMATION/COUNTY ASSIGNMENTS 

WESTERN KENTUCKY DISTRICT 

Seth Parrish - Environmental Control Manager
Cell: 502-803-8634 
Email: seth.parrish@ky.gov 
COUNTIES: Clinton, Cumberland, Monroe

Chris Ashby 
Cell: 270-836-6176 
Email: chris.ashby@ky.gov 
COUNTIES: Caldwell, Calloway, Carlisle, Christian, Fulton, Graves, Hickman, Logan, Lyon, 
Marshall, Todd, Trigg 

Cyrus Britt 
Cell: 270-871-8465 
Email: cy.britt@ky.gov 
COUNTIES: Ballard, Crittenden, Hopkins, Livingston, McCracken, Muhlenberg 

Kyron Burton 
Cell: 502-803-8318
Email: kyron.burton@ky.gov
COUNTIES: Adair, Green, Taylor 

Brian Reynolds 

Cell: 270-318-9056 

Email: brian.reynolds@ky.gov 

COUNTIES: Henderson, Union, Webster 

Stephen Sloan 
Cell: 270-302-4888 
Email: stephen.sloan@ky.gov 
COUNTIES: Daviess, Hancock, McLean 

James Thistlethwaite
Cell: 270-404-3415 
Email: james.thistlethwaite@ky.gov 
COUNTIES: Barren, Hardin, Hart, Larue, Metcalfe 

Justin Watt 

Cell: 606-312-7129 

Email: justin.watt@ky.gov 

COUNTIES: Allen, Edmonson, Simpson, Warren 

Greg Welsh 

Cell: 270-871-4336 

Email: greg.welsh@ky.gov 

COUNTIES: Breckinridge, Butler, Grayson, Meade, Ohio 

John Bonar               
Federal Program: Orphan Wells & Tanks  
Cell: 502-783-0605
Email: john.bonar@ky.gov 
Western KY Branch, Bell & Surrounding Counties
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